POWER TILT TR SKILLET ASSEMBLY [TEMPART# | DESCRIPTION [QTY]BOM COMMENTS
[TEMPART# | DESCRIPTION QTY.BOM COMMENTS| FASTENERS FOR THE MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET ASS'Y
1 |FI00351  |HEX BUSHING;1/2 X 1/4 1 75 [FAI1260 |HEX BOLTSS.S., 1/4-20UNCX 1" 7
7 [FI05059 |ELBOW; STRAIGHT THREAD I 46 [FA30505-1 | FLAT WASHER 5.5, 1/4 8
3 [FI05318-1 |ELBOW HOSE BARB 90 BRASS | 1 47 [FA31029 |LOCK WASHER 5.5., 1/4 3
4_[KE000523 | HYDRAULIC JACK ASSY TR/F 1 48 [FA21008 |HEX NUT 5.5., 1/4-20UNC 7
5 [KE53143 | PLUG; 1/4-18 HYDRAULIC 1 FASTENERS FOR THE HYDRAULIC PUMP
6 |KE55267 | FLOW RESTRICTOR MT/TR 1 49 [FA11325 [HEX BOLTS 5.5., 15/16-18UNCX 1 1/4" | 2
7 [KE600452 | STRAINER; OIL (MT-TR/F) 1 50 |FA30505-5 | FLAT WASHER 5.5, 5/16 2
8 |KE603728 | COVER; CONTROL SWITCHES | 1 51 |FA31030 |LOCK WASHERS.5, 5/16 2
9 [M194 HYDRAULIC OIL; HD68-4L 1 52 [FA21024_|HEX NUT 5.5., 5/16-18UNC 2
10 [SK2147401 | FITTING;LIQUID TIGHT 1 FASTENERS FOR GEARMOTOR
11 [5K2250700 | PLUG MODIFD FI00285 1 53 [FAL1148 [ 10-32UNF X 3/4 PAN PHIL M/S 18-85.5] 4
12 |5K2375699 | OIL TANK ASSY MT/TR 1 54 [FA32022 _|EXT. TOOTH LOCK WASHER S.5, #10 | 4
13 [SK2378900 | TEE; 1/4 P (M/F/M) 1 FASTENERS FOR SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE
14 [SK2378901 | TEE; 1/4 P (F/M/M) 1 55 [FA11260 |HEX BOLTSS.5., 1/4-20UNC X 1" 2
15 |5K2379000 | ADAPTER; 1/4 P 1 56 |FA30505-1 |FLAT WASHER 5.5, 1/4 4
16 [SK2379001 | ADAPTER; 1/4 P 1 57 [FA31029 |LOCK WASHER 5.5., 1/4 2
et — 17 [SK2379100 | ELBOW;1/4-50D- 2 58 [FA21008 _|HEX NUT 5.5., 1/4-20UNC 2
T 18 |5K2379200 | ELBOW;O'RING BOSS 90DEG 1 FASTENERS FOR SOLENOID VALVE
. 19 [SK2379400 | CHECK VALVE PARKER C4008 | 1 59 [FA11509-4 [HEX BOLTSS.S., 1/4-20UNCX13/4" | 2
e i 20 60 |FA30505-1 |FLAT WASHER 5.5, 1/4 4
e— —— 70 HYDRAULIC _ : 21 |KE95586-2 | LABEL; CLEVELAND/PT/TR 1 61 |FA31029 |LOCK WASHER S.5, 1/4 2
t—— CYLINDER ! _ 22 [5K2378802 | HYDRAULIC PUMP; TR/F 1 62 |FA21008_|HEX NUT 5.5., 1/4-20UNC 2
(PRESSURE PORT) ' 23 [5K2379501 | HYDRAULIC HOSE ASS'Y;22 2 FASTENERS FOR TANK
_ ! 24 [KE50581 | BRIDGE RECTIFIER; #MB256 1 63 [FAL1148__[10-32UNF X 3/4 PAN PHIL M/S 18-85.5] 1
O HYDRAULIC 25 |KE52936-9 | FUSE; 15A/250V/MDA-15-R 1 64 |FA32022 | EXT. TOOTH LOCK WASHER 5.5, #10 | 1
CYLINDER ! _ 26 |SK1427305 | CAPACITOR;4700MF/63VDC 1 65 |FA30505-2 |FLAT WASHER 5.5, #10 1
(BREATHER PORT) 27 [ SK2282100 | CAPACITOR; CLAMP #VR3 I 66 |FA21006 |HEX NUTS 18-8 5.5, #10-24UNC 1
_ | 28 [5K2343502 |SWITCH; TILT SWITCH 1 FASTENERS FOR TILTING LIMIT SWITCH
N%on._.éa.»ccn PUMP i _ 29 [KE601979 |LIMIT SW ;TR- (UL APPV ) 1 67 [FAI1148 [10-32UNF X 3/4 PAN PHILM/S 18.85.5] 2 | WASQTV. 4
' 30 |KE603895 |HYDRAULIC HOSE ADAPTER 2 5 1FA32022|EXT TOOTH LOCKWASHERS.S #1012
_ H 31 | KE54834-17 SOLENOID VALVE 1 69 FA21006 I HEXNUTS 18855 #10 24UNC 5
! 32 [KEG03873 |SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR | 1 70 |FA30505-9 |SAE FLAT WASHERS 5.5, 1/4 2
i 33 [KE003707 |HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY 1 71 [FA31029 |LOCK WASHERS 18.8, 1/4 2
34 [KE003160 |HANDLE MANUAL CRANK I 73 [FA11260 |HEX BOLTS 5.5., 1/4-20UNC X 1" 2
35 |5K2473800 | CLIP; SMALL 2
_ 36 [F10 PAN QUAD SCR #8-32X3/8 2 PAN WITH TD OPTION
i 37 [KE54907-1 |PLUG BUTTON 1 72 [KEG03877-1| LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET [ 1 |
| 38 [KEO03705 |MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET ASSY| 1 PAN WITHOUT TD OPTION
TO HYDRAULIC ! 39 |KE603896 | GEARMOTOR, DC 1 72 [KE603877-2]LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET [ 1 |
PUMP (PORT B) ! 40 |KEG03898 |SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE | 1
41 [KE50582-5 | COUPLING HUB 1/2 DIA. 2
42 |KE50583-1 | SPIDER 1
43 [5K2147402 | LIQUID TIGHT FITTING 1
44
NOTES:

1.) ITEMS 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 33, 36, 37, 43, 67, 70,71, 72 AND 73 ARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
2.) SEE DRAWING SK95062 FOR WHERE TO MOUNT ITEM#72




